_	
١,	
۲	
ŀ	ı
ľ	Ŭ
ľ	ì
P	H
К	J
В	1
ı.	1
r	4
Ŀ	2
F	١
ŀ	١
h	ï
ŀ	۱
r	ì
Ì	ú
R	7
ŀ	
N	
F	٠
ľ	•
ŀ	i
ŀ	ı
Ī	ı
r	
R	ì
Ľ	Ė
F	
Ì	ı
ĥ	ŕ
I	ı

ORM PTO-1595		RECORDATION FORM C	OVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev. 10/02)		PATENTS ON	LY	Patent and Trademark Office
		tents and Trademarks: Please re	ocord the attached original doc	iments or copy thereof.
<u>o the Honorable C</u> Name of conveyir	commissione <u>r of Pa</u> no party(ies):	Tents and Trademarks. Flease is	2.Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies):
Gabrie	le Stiehl		Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company
Jorg Muller Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No		Internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel	
3. Nature of convey	/ance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		6090 Center Hill Road
⊠ Assignm	ent 🗆	Merger		Cincinnati, OH 45224
☐ Security	Agreement 🗆	Change of name	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No
Other				
Execution Date: _1:	2/20/1999, 1/4/2000	<u> </u>	-	
4.Application numb	per(s) or patent nun	nber(s):		
		gether with a new application, the	execution date of the applicati	on is:
A. Patent Ap Date Filed Confirmati	pplication No(s). 09 d: January 30, 2001 tion No.: 5655 e: CM1880Q	)/744,841	B. Patent No(s).	
F & C C C C C	s. O	Additional numbers	attached? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No	
		radiadria, riwi		
		n correspondence concerning	6.Total number of application	ons and patents involved: [1]
document should l			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Name:	CENTRAL DOCK			
internal Address:	THE PROCTER A	<u>&amp; GAMBLE COMPANY</u>	□ Enclosed	
Street Address:	Intellectual Prope	erty Division	■ Authorized to be o	charged to deposit account
	<u>Winton Hill</u> Techn	ical Center - Box 161		
	<u>6110 Center Hill A</u>	Avenue	8. Deposit account number	r.
	Cincinnati, OH 45	5224		<u>16-2480</u>
-			(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE	
		30 1101 000 111	::= =	
copy of the original copy of t	my knowledge and ginal document. Oney, Jr. Person Signing		atule	E [[9]OS
	Tat	tal number of pages including co-	ver sheet, attachments, and do	cuments: [4]
	10	fal Hottingerni padas inderena ee		•
		(all flottibes of bades his		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info to: (703) 306-5995

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Recordation Central Docketing.doc

> **PATENT REEL: 014155 FRAME: 0129**

(Revised for P&G use 04/04/2003)

PG CM1880Q/KL

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we.

STIEHL, Gabriele Neustrabe 3 65824 Schwalbach DE

MULLER, Jorg Alte Haingasse 15 61184 Karben DΕ

respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

"Disposable Absorbent Article Having Fecal Management Member"

Attorney's Docket CM1880Q/KL executed by us, respectively, on the following dates:

January 4	<b>,200</b> 0	December 20	,1999
	,1999		,1999
	,1999		

and Serial No.	09/744,841, filed th	1e 304L	_ day of _	January.
-1942 - (X)	•			

(the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert Case Number, Serial Number and filing date when ascertained):

AND WHEREAS, THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in and to the said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covere**种纯程识** 

REEL: 014155 FRAME: 0130

**RECORDED: 11/25/2003** 

STIEHL, Gabriele	MULLER, Jorg
Jabriele Friehl 01/04/2000	John 12.20.99
Legalization Required	
) )ss )	
On this day of STIEHL, Gabriele, to me known to be the poinstrument, and acknowledged to me that purposes therein set forth.	19 before me personally appeared erson named in and who executed the above the executed the same for the uses and
	Notary
) )ss )	
	19 before me personally e the person named in and who executed the that he executed the same for the uses and
	Notary